TRAD

Product Change Notice

Part Number: (WSX-Series) —

Date: March 20, 2020

Part
No

Part
No

Part
No

Part
No

WSX050-4000

WSX050-4000

WSX050-4000

WSX050-4000

WSX060-4000

WSX060-4000

WSX060-4000

WSX060-4000

WSX075-3200

WSX075-3200

WSX075-3200

WSX075-3200

WSX090-2500

WSX090-2500

WSX090-2500

WSX090-2500

WSX120-2000

WSX120-2000

WSX120-2000

WSX120-2000

WSX135-1770

WSX135-1770

WSX135-1770

WSX135-1770

WSX150-1600

WSX150-1600

WSX150-1600

WSX150-1600

WSX180-1330

WSX180-1330

WSX180-1330

WSX180-1330

WSX240-1000

WSX240-1000

WSX240-1000

WSX240-1000

To Our Value Customers:

Beginning December 20, 2020, UL/IEC/EN 60950-1 standard will be superseded by UL/IEC/EN 62368. This means that the European
Union (EU) will not allow product approved to IEC/EN 60950-1 to be distributed or imported into the EU. On the other hand, North
American NRTL’s and other national regulatory bodies will continue to accept UL 60950-1 approved product for the foreseeable future.
It is expected that the adoption of IEC62368 by other national regulatory bodies will occur over the next several years. Beginning

December 20, 2020, all new UL approvals will need to be made to UL62368.

The good news is that Triad’s WSX power supplies have recently been updated and approved to UL/IEC/EN 62368. This updated
series is intended to be a direct replacement to our existing WSX series. This means that the form, fit and function will remain the
same. The part numbers we currently use will also be used on the new series to help make a seamless transition. Over the next few
months, we will begin the transition from UL/IEC/EN 60950-1 to UL/IEC/EN 62368 product. UL/IEC/EN 62368 product will carry a
date code of, or after, 2017, meaning the parts were manufactured week 17 of year 20 or thereafter. In addition, we will begin to

include an additional input plug for China bringing the total number of plugs to 5.

If you are receiving this notification, our records indicate that you have purchased a device listed here in the past. We are now

providing you the opportunity with this notification to place a LIFETIME BUY for UL/IEC/EN 60950-1 product.

Sincerely,

Lazaro Rodriguez

Engineer Manager, Standard Products Support



