

Product Change Notice

Date: March 20, 2020

Part Number: (WSX-Series) -

Part	Part	Part	Part
No	No	No	No
WSX050-4000	WSX050-4000	WSX050-4000	WSX050-4000
WSX060-4000	WSX060-4000	WSX060-4000	WSX060-4000
WSX075-3200	WSX075-3200	WSX075-3200	WSX075-3200
WSX090-2500	WSX090-2500	WSX090-2500	WSX090-2500
WSX120-2000	WSX120-2000	WSX120-2000	WSX120-2000
WSX135-1770	WSX135-1770	WSX135-1770	WSX135-1770
WSX150-1600	WSX150-1600	WSX150-1600	WSX150-1600
WSX180-1330	WSX180-1330	WSX180-1330	WSX180-1330
WSX240-1000	WSX240-1000	WSX240-1000	WSX240-1000

To Our Value Customers:

Beginning December 20, 2020, UL/IEC/EN 60950-1 standard will be superseded by UL/IEC/EN 62368. This means that the European Union (EU) will not allow product approved to IEC/EN 60950-1 to be distributed or imported into the EU. On the other hand, North American NRTL's and other national regulatory bodies will continue to accept UL 60950-1 approved product for the foreseeable future. It is expected that the adoption of IEC62368 by other national regulatory bodies will occur over the next several years. Beginning December 20, 2020, all new UL approvals will need to be made to UL62368.

The good news is that Triad's WSX power supplies have recently been updated and approved to UL/IEC/EN 62368. This updated series is intended to be a direct replacement to our existing WSX series. This means that the form, fit and function will remain the same. The part numbers we currently use will also be used on the new series to help make a seamless transition. Over the next few months, we will begin the transition from UL/IEC/EN 60950-1 to UL/IEC/EN 62368 product. UL/IEC/EN 62368 product will carry a date code of, or after, 2017, meaning the parts were manufactured week 17 of year 20 or thereafter. In addition, we will begin to include an additional input plug for China bringing the total number of plugs to 5.

If you are receiving this notification, our records indicate that you have purchased a device listed here in the past. We are now providing you the opportunity with this notification to place a LIFETIME BUY for UL/IEC/EN 60950-1 product.

Sincerely,

Lazaro Rodriguez

Engineer Manager, Standard Products Support